### 4.1 Fees, Deposits etc. : a) Schedule of payment of fees structure and deposits.

Fee Deposits, and Fee Structure for Academic Year 2023-24

(Subject to revision as per University Guidelines from time to time)

**B.A and B.Sc. (Aided Courses)** 

Particulars	F.Y.B.A (Rs.)	S.Y.B.A (Rs.)	T.Y.B.A (Rs.)	F.Y.B.Sc.	S.Y.B.Sc.	T .Y.B.Sc. (Rs.)
Tuition Fees	800	800	800	800	800	800
Library Fees	200	200	200	200	200	200
Gymkhana Fees	400	400	400	400	400	400
Other Fees / Ext. Curr. Activity	250	250	250	250	250	250
Examination Fees (College)	2256	2256		2256	2256	0
Enrolment Fees	220	0	0	220	0	0
Industrial Visit Fees	0	0	0	0	0	0
Admi. Processing	200	200	200	200	200	200
* Document Verification Fee						
Utility Fees	250	250	250	250	250	250
Magazine Fees	100	100	100	100	100	100
ID & Library Cards	50	50	50	50	50	50
Group Insurance	50	50	50	50	50	50
Student's Welfare Fund	50	50	50	50	50	50
Development Fund	500	500	500	500	500	500
Vice Chancellors' Fund	20	20	20	20	20	20
Univ. Sports & Cultural Activity	30	30	30	30	30	30
E- Charges	20	20	20	20	20	20
Project Fees	150	200	200	100	100	0
Computer / Laboratory Fees	0	0	0	0	0	0
Computer Practical Fees	0	0	0	0	0	0*
Laboratory Fees	0	0	0	800	800	800
Caution Money	150	0	0	150	0	0
Library Deposit	250	0	0	250	0	0
Laboratory Deposit	0	0	0	400	0	0
E - Suvidha	50	50	50	50	50	50
Univ. Exam. & Convo. Fees	0	0	2506	0	0	2506
Disaster Relief Fund	10	10	10	10	10	10
Alumni Association Fees	25	25	25	25	25	25
NSS & NSS Ekak Yojana	20	20	20	20	20	20
Total `	6051	5481	5731	7201	6181	6331

<sup>\*</sup> Document Verification Fee of Rs. 400/- is admissible to the students from other than Mumbai University or the students from out of State of Maharashtra.

<sup>#</sup> T.Y.B.Sc. Maths & Physics Students Computer Practical Fees 1000/- Total for T.Y.B.Sc. Maths & Physics Students Rs. 7331/

Fee Deposits, and Fee Structure for Academic Year 2023-24(Subject to revision as per University Guidelines from time to time) **B.Com**: (Unaided Course)

Particulars	F.Y.B.Com.	S.Y.B.Com.	T.Y.B.Com.
Tuition Fees	3000	3000	3000
Library Fees	200	200	200
Gymkhana Fees	400	400	400
Other Fees / Ext. Curr. Activity	250	250	250
Examination Fees (College)	2256	2256	0
Enrolment Fees	220	0	0
Industrial Visit Fees	0	0	0
Admi. Processing	200	200	200
* Document Verification Fee			
Utility Fees	250	250	250
Magazine Fees	100	100	100
ID & Library Cards	50	50	50
Group Insurance	50	50	50
Student's Welfare Fund	50	50	50
Development Fund	500	500	500
Vice Chancellors' Fund	20	20	20
Univ. Sports & Cultural Activity	30	30	30
E- Charges	20	20	20
Project Fees	250	200	200
Computer / Laboratory Fees	0	0	0
Computer Practical Fees	0	0	0
Laboratory Fees	0	0	0
Caution Money	150	0	0
Library Deposit	250	0	0
Laboratory Deposit	0	0	0
E - Suvidha	50	50	50
Univ. Exam. & Convo. Fees	0	0	2506
Disaster Relief Fund	10	10	10
Alumni Association Fees	25	25	25
NSS & NSS Ekak Yojana	20	20	20
Total `	8351	7681	7931

 $<sup>^{*}</sup>$  Document Verification Fee of Rs. 400/- is admissible to the students from other than Mumbai University or the students from out of State of Maharashtra.

### Fee Deposits, and Fee Structure for Academic Year 2023-24 (Subject to revision as per University Guidelines from time to time)

**B.Sc. IT**: (Self Finance Course)

Particulars	F.Y.B.Sc. IT	S.Y.B.Sc. IT	T.Y.B.Sc. IT
Tuition Fees	10000	10000	10000
Library Fees	1200	1200	1200
Gymkhana Fees	400	400	400
Other Fees / Ext. Curr. Activity	250	250	250
Examination Fees (College)	2256	2256	0
Enrolment Fees	220	0	0
Industrial Visit Fees	0	0	0
Admi. Processing	200	200	200
* Document Verification Fee			
Utility Fees	250	250	250
Magazine Fees	100	100	100
ID & Library Cards	50	50	50
Group Insurance	50	50	50
Student's Welfare Fund	50	50	50
Development Fund	500	500	500
Vice Chancellors' Fund	20	20	20
Univ. Sports & Cultural Activity	36	36	36
E- Charges	20	20	20
Project Fees	1000	1000	1900
Computer / Laboratory Fees	0	0	0
Computer Practical Fees	1000	1500	2500
Laboratory Fees	6000	6000	6000
Caution Money	150	0	0
Library Deposit	250	0	0
Laboratory Deposit	400	400	400
E - Suvidha	50	50	50
Univ. Exam. & Convo. Fees	0	0	2506
Disaster Relief Fund	10	10	10
NSS & NSS Ekak Yojana	20	20	20
Total `	24482	24362	26512

<sup>\*</sup> Document Verification Fee of Rs. 400/- is admissible to the students from other than Mumbai University or the students from out of State of Maharashtra.

### Fee Deposits, and Fee Structure for Academic Year 2023-24 (Subject to revision as per University Guidelines from time to time) B.M.S.: (Self Finance Course)

Particulars	F.Y.B.M.S. (Rs.)	S.Y.B.M.S. (Rs.)	T.Y.B.M.S. (Rs.)
Tuition Fees	10000	10000	10000
Library Fees	300	300	300
Gymkhana Fees	400	400	400
Other Fees / Ext. Curr. Activity	250	250	250
Examination Fees (College)	2256	2256	0
Enrolment Fees	220	0	0
Industrial Visit Fees	0	0	0
Admi. Processing	200	200	200
* Document Verification Fee			
Utility Fees	250	250	250
Magazine Fees	100	100	100
ID & Library Cards	50	50	50
Group Insurance	50	50	50
Student's Welfare Fund	50	50	50
Development Fund	500	500	500
Vice Chancellors' Fund	20	20	20
Univ. Sports & Cultural Activity	30	30	30
E- Charges	20	20	20
Project Fees	1000	0	1000
Computer / Laboratory Fees	0	0	0
Computer Practical Fees	1000	0	0
Laboratory Fees	1000	0	0
Caution Money	150	0	0
Library Deposit	250	0	0
Laboratory Deposit	400	0	0
E - Suvidha	50	50	50
Univ. Exam. & Convo. Fees	0	0	2506
Disaster Relief Fund	10	10	10
Alumni Association Fees	25	25	25
NSS & NSS Ekak Yojana	20	20	20
Total `	18601	14581	15831

<sup>\*</sup> Document Verification Fee of Rs. 400/- is admissible to the students from other than Mumbai University or the students from out of State of Maharashtra. \* Charges for Study tour.

## Fee Structure for The Academic Year 2023-24 Fees are Likely to be revised by the University B.Sc. Bio Technology (Self Finance Course)

Particulars	F.Y.B.Sc.(Bio-tech)	S.Y.B.Sc.(Bio-tech)	T.Y.B.Sc.(Bio-tech)
Tuition Fees	16000	18000	20000
Library Fees	600	600	600
Gymkhana Fees	400	400	400
Other Fees / Ext. Curr. Activity	250	250	250
Examination Fees	2256	2256	0
Mark Sheet	50	50	50
Enrolment Fees	220	0	0
Industrial Visit Fees	0	0	0
Admi. Processing	200	200	200
Document Verification	400	400	400
Utility Fees	250	250	250
Magazine Fees	50	50	50
ID & Library Cards	50	50	50
Group Insurance	50	50	50
Student's Welfare Fund	50	50	50
Development Fund	500	500	500
Vice Chancellors' Fund	20	20	20
Univ. Sports & Cultural Activity	30	30	30
E- Charges	20	20	20
Project Fees	2000	2000	2000
Computer Fees	1000	1000	1000
Computer Practical Fees	0	0	0
Laboratory Fees	4000	4000	4000
Caution Money	150	0	0
Library Deposit	200	0	0
Laboratory Deposit	400	400	400
E - Suvidha	50	50	50
Univ. Exam. Fees	0	0	2506
Disaster Relief Fund	10	10	10
Alumni Association Fees	25	25	25
NSS & NSS Ekak Yojana	20	20	20
Total `	29251	30681	32931

Document Verification Fee of Rs. 400/- is admissible to the students from other than Mumbai University or the students from out of State of Maharashtra.

### Fee Structure for the academic year 2023-24 Fees are Likely to by revised by the University B.Sc. Inter Disciplinary (Self Finance Course)

Particulars	F.Y.B.Sc. (ID)	S.Y.B.Sc. (ID)	T.Y.B.Sc. (II
Tuition Fees	8000	8000	1800
Library Fees	300	300	200
Gymkhana Fees	400	400	400
Other Fees / Ext. Curr.	250	250	250
Examination Fees	2256	2256	0
Enrolment Fees	220	0	0
Industrial Visit Fees	0	0	0
Admi. Processing	200	200	200
* Document Verification	0	0	0
Utility Fees	250	250	250
Magazine Fees	100	100	100
ID & Library Cards	50	50	50
Group Insurance	50	50	50
Student's Welfare Fund	50	50	50
Development Fund	500	500	500
Vice Chancellors' Fund	20	20	20
Univ. Sports & Cultural	30	30	30
E- Charges	20	20	20
Project Fees	1400	1400	0
Computer Fees	0	0	0
Computer Practical Fees	0	0	0
Laboratory Fees	1200	1200	800
Caution Money	150	0	0
Library Deposit	250	0	0
Laboratory Deposit	400	400	0
E - Suvidha	50	50	50
Univ. Exam. Fees	0	0	2506
Disaster Relief Fund	10	10	10
Alumni Association Fees	25	25	25
NSS & NSS Ekak Yojana	20	20	20
Total Rs.	16201	15581	7331

 $<sup>^{*}</sup>$  Document Verification Fee Rs. 400/- is admissible to the students from other than Mumbai University or the students from out of State of Maharashtra.

#### Fee Structure for the academic year 2023-24 Fees are Likely to by revised by the University

### Post Graduation Centre (M.A.)

Particulars	M.A I (Rs.)	M.A II (Rs.)
Tuition Fees	3000	3000
Library Fees	1000	1000
Gymkhana Fees	400	400
Other Fees / Ext. Curr. Activity	250	250
Registration fee	1025	0
Admission processing fee.	200	200
*Document Verification Fee	0	0
Utility Fees	250	250
Magazine Fees	100	100
ID & Library Cards	50	50
Group Insurance	50	50
Students' Welfare Fund	50	50
Development Fund	500	500
Vice Chancellors' Fund	20	20
Univ. Sports & Cultural Activity	30	30
E - Charges	20	20
Caution Money	150	0
Library Deposit	250	0
E - Suvidha	50	50
Univ. Exam. Fees	3326	3576
College Exam Fees	150	150
University Disaster Relief Fund	10	10
NSS & NSS Ekak Yojana	20	20
Total Rs.	10901	9726

<sup>\*</sup> Document Verification Fee Rs. 400/- is admissible to the students from other than Mumbai University or the students from out of State of Maharashtra.

#### Fee Structure for the academic year 2023-24 Fees are Likely to by revised by the University

#### POST GRADUATION CENTRE (M.Sc. C/B/Z students)

Particulars	M.Sc. PART-I	M.Sc. PART-II
Tuition Fees	15000	15000
Library Fees	1000	1000
Gymkhana Fees	400	400
Other Fees / Ext. Curr. Activity	250	250
Registration Fee *	1025	0
Admission processing fee.	200	200
Document Verification Fee	*	*
Utility Fees	250	250
Magazine Fees	100	100
ID & Library Cards	50	50
Group Insurance	50	50
Students' Welfare Fund	50	50
Development Fund	500	500
Vice Chancellors' Fund	20	20
Univ. Sports & Cultural Activity	30	30
E - Charges	20	20
Project Fees	0	**
Laboratory Fees	15000	15000
Caution Money	150	0
Library Deposit	250	0
Laboratory Deposit	400	0
E - Suvidha	50	50
Univ. Exam Fees	3326	3576
Computer / Internet	0	0
University Disaster Relief Fund	10	10
NSS & NSS Ekak Yojana	20	20
Total Rs.	38151	36576

\* Registration Fee Rs. 1025/- is admissible to Chemistry Students Only.

\* Document Verification Fee Rs. 400/- is admissible to the students from other than Mumbai University or the students from out of State of Maharashtra.

\*\* Project Fees Rs. 2000/- where ever applicable.

### Fee Structure for the academic year 2023-24 Fees are Likely to by revised by the University POST GRADUATION CENTRE (M.Sc.I.T.)

Particulars	M.Sc.IT. PART-I	M.Sc.IT. PART-II
Tuition Fees	15000	15000
Library Fees	1000	1000
Gymkhana Fees	400	400
Other Fees / Ext. Curr. Activity	250	250
Registration Fee	1025	0
Admission processing fee.	200	200
Document Verification Fee	*	*
Utility Fees	250	250
Magazine Fees	100	100
ID & Library Cards	50	50
Group Insurance	50	50
Students' Welfare Fund	50	50
Development Fund	500	500
Vice Chancellors' Fund	20	20
Univ. Sports & Cultural Activity	30	30
E - Charges	20	20
Project Fees	0	2000
Laboratory Fees	15000	15000
Caution Money	150	0
Library Deposit	250	0
Laboratory Deposit	400	0
E - Suvidha	50	50
Univ. Exam Fees	3326	3576
University Disaster Relief Fund	10	10
NSS & NSS Ekak Yojana	20	20
Total Rs.	38151	38576

<sup>\*</sup> Document Verification Fee Rs. 400/- is admissible to the students from other than Mumbai University or the students from out of State of Maharashtra.

# Fee Structure for the academic year 2023-24 Fees are Likely to by revised by the University POST GRADUATION CENTRE (M.Sc. Phy. /Math. Stud.)

Particulars	M.Sc. PART-I (Rs.)	M.Sc. PART-II
Tuition Fees	15000	15000
Library Fees	1000	1000
Gymkhana Fees	400	400
Other Fees / Ext. Curr. Activity	250	250
Registration Fee *	1025	0
Admission processing fee.	200	200
Document Verification Fee	0	*
Utility Fees	250	250
Magazine Fees	100	100
ID & Library Cards	50	50
Group Insurance	50	50
Students' Welfare Fund	50	50
Development Fund	500	500
Vice Chancellors' Fund	20	20
Univ. Sports & Cultural Activity	30	30
E - Charges	20	20
Computer / Internet	500	500
Project Fees	0	**
Laboratory Fees	5000	5000
Caution Money	150	0
Library Deposit	250	0
Laboratory Deposit	400	0
E - Suvidha	50	50
Univ. Exam Fees	3326	3576
University Disaster Relief Fund	10	10
NSS & NSS Ekak Yojana	20	20
Total Rs.	28651	27076

<sup>\*</sup> Document Verification Fee Rs. 400/- is admissible to the students from other than Mumbai University or the students from out of State of Maharashtra.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Project Fee :- Rs. 2000/- (wherever applicable)

#### Fee Structure for the academic year 2023-24 Fees are Likely to by revised by the University

#### POST GRADUATION CENTRE (M.Com.)

Particulars	M.Com. PART-I (Rs.)	M.Com. PART-II (Rs.)
Tuition Fees	6000	6000
Library Fees	1000	1000
Gymkhana Fees	400	400
Other Fees / Ext. Curr. Activity	250	250
Registration Fee	825	0
Admission processing fee.	200	200
* Document Verification Fee	0	0
Utility Fees	250	250
Magazine Fees	100	100
ID & Library Cards	50	50
Group Insurance	50	50
Students' Welfare Fund	50	50
Development Fund	500	500
Vice Chancellors' Fund	20	20
Univ. Sports & Cultural Activity	30	30
Computer / Internet	1500	1500
E - Charges	20	20
Caution Money	150	0
Library Deposit	250	0
Laboratory Deposit	0	0
E - Suvidha	50	50
Univ. Exam Fees	3326	3576
University Disaster Relief Fund	10	10
Ashwamedha Fee	20	20
NSS & NSS Ekak Yojana	20	20
Total Rs.	15071	14096

 $<sup>^{*}</sup>$  Document Verification Fee Rs. 400/- is admissible to the students from other than Mumbai University or the students from out of State of Maharashtra.